

# **Agenda: Workers' Compensation Advisory Council**

Date: Tuesday, Feb. 1, 2022

Time: 1:30 to 2:30 p.m. via Webex

**Panelist (council members or alternates and speakers):** Registration is not required; join from your panelist invitation. To ensure your ability to connect, attempt to login at least five minutes before the start of the meeting. If you are unable to connect, contact Gretchen Longbehn at <a href="mailto:gretchen.longbehn@state.mn.us">gretchen.longbehn@state.mn.us</a> or 651-284-5116.

#### Attendees, to join:

- by computing device, registration is required at <a href="https://minnesota.webex.com/minnesota/onstage/g.php?MTID=ef5aeeec6524b6b8804d0afc714ae1ce1">https://minnesota.webex.com/minnesota/onstage/g.php?MTID=ef5aeeec6524b6b8804d0afc714ae1ce1</a> and see the Workers' Compensation Advisory Council webpage for registration, Webex attendee instructions and meeting materials at <a href="https://www.dli.mn.gov/about-department/boards-and-councils/workers-compensation-advisory-council">https://minnesota.webex.com/minnesota/onstage/g.php?MTID=ef5aeeec6524b6b8804d0afc714ae1ce1</a> and see the Workers' Compensation Advisory Council webpage for registration, Webex attendee instructions and meeting materials at <a href="https://www.dli.mn.gov/about-department/boards-and-councils/workers-compensation-advisory-council">www.dli.mn.gov/about-department/boards-and-councils/workers-compensation-advisory-council</a>; or
- by telephone, call 415-655-0003 or 855-282-6330 and enter access code 2490 448 4489.

### Announcements – Roslyn Robertson, commissioner

## Meeting minutes and agenda - Roslyn Robertson, commissioner

Approval of Jan. 26, 2022 minutes

# **Agenda items**

- 1. Vote on COVID-19 presumption extention
- 2. Vote on DLI cleanup proposal

#### **Adjournment**

#### **Next meeting date**

The next schedled Workers' Compensation Advisory Council meeting is April 13, 2022.